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Group Name of the Engineering College Infrastructure Faculty, Admission, Placements, Total

Rank (Physical Research, Curr iculum USP, Social S c o r e

& Consultancy, & Delivery Responsibility, (1700)

Academic) EDP & Systems Networking &

(390) Other (250) Industry

Programmes Interface

(600) (460)

Ranking of Top Engineering Colleges

RANKING OF SUPREME ENGINEERING COLLEGES

1 Institute of  Technology, Nirma University,
Ahmedabad, Gujarat 333 467 213 354 1366

2 Hindustan Institute of  Technology and Science, 345 441 203 376 1365
(Deemed to be University), Chennai, Tamil Nadu

RANKING OF TOP LEADING ENGINEERING COLLEGES OF SUPER EXCELLENCE

1 Sona College of  Technology, Salem, Tamil Nadu 339 432 209 372 1351

2 Sathyabama Institute of  Science and Technology, 344 419 204 381 1349
Chennai, Tamil Nadu

3 Jaypee Institute of  Information Technology, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 319 453 195 365 1333

4 Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation 326 440 181 369 1316
(Deemed to be University), Guntur, Andhra Pradesh

5 Manipal University, Jaipur, Rajasthan 324 428 182 368 1302

6 Chitkara University Institute of  Engineering & Technology, 331 410 200 355 1295
Rajpura, Punjab

7 Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College of Engineering & 324 430 186 342 1283
Technology, Dharwad, Karnataka

8 Sikkim Manipal Institute of  Technology, Gangtok, Sikkim 325 406 189 352 1272

9 Rajagiri School of  Engineering & Technology (Autonomous), 313 405 176 355 1249
Kochi, Kerala

10 Maharaja Agrasen Institute of  Technology, New Delhi 315 396 183 328 1222

RANKING OF TOP ENGINEERING COLLEGES OF SUPER EXCELLENCE

1 Maharishi Markandeshwar Engineering College, 320 401 176 321 1219
Ambala, Haryana

2 Ajay Kumar Garg Engineering College, 312 390 180 333 1214
Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh

3 Gokaraju Rangaraju Institute of  Engineering and Technology, 309 399 182 323 1212
Hyderabad, Telangana

4 Galgotias University, Greater Noida, Uttar Pradesh 306 383 184 330 1204

5 Rungta College of  Engineering & Technology 298 404 173 328 1202
Bhilai, Chhattisgarh

6 Velagapudi Rama Krishna Siddhartha School of  Engineering 300 401 188 313 1202
Vijayawada, Andhra Pradesh

7 KCG College of  Technology, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 308 407 168 319 1201
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8 Guru Nanak Institutions Technical Campus (Autonomous) 304 406 179 310 1198
Hyderabad, Telangana

9 Institute of  Aeronautical Engineering, Hyderabad, Telangana 293 387 175 338 1192

10 Dwarkadas Jivanlal Sanghvi College of Engineering 310 394 154 331 1189
Mumbai, Maharashtra

11 Guru Nanak Dev Engineering College, Ludhiana, Punjab 301 414 163 304 1183

12 Malla Reddy College of  Engineering and Technology 306 384 165 324 1179
Secunderabad, Telangana

RANKING OF TOP EMERGING ENGINEERING COLLEGES OF SUPER EXCELLENCE

1 K. S. Rangasamy College of  Technology, 288 379 176 332 1175
Tiruchengode, Tamil Nadu

2 Hindusthan Institute of  Technology, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu 289 402 168 312 1172

3 M. Kumarasamy College of  Engineering, Karur, Tamil Nadu 297 379 166 326 1168

4 Velalar College of  Engineering and Technology, 306 371 179 309 1165
Erode, Tamil Nadu

5 Sir M. Visvesvaraya Institute of  Technology, 310 374 165 312 1161
Bengaluru, Karnataka

6 Malla Reddy Engineering College for Women 288 405 165 294 1152
(Autonomous Institution), Hyderabad, Telangana

7 Noida International University 292 369 175 312 1147
(School of  Engineering and Technology)
Greater Noida, Uttar Pradesh

8 Chandigarh Engineering College, 321 360 170 296 1147
Jhanjeri, Mohali, Punjab

9 SCMS School of  Engineering and Technology, 293 366 172 302 1134
Ernakulam, Kerala

10 Kalinga University, Naya Raipur, Chhattisgarh 295 361 167 302 1125

11 GMR Institute of  Technology, Rajam, Andhra Pradesh 286 380 167 291 1124

12 Excel Engineering College (Autonomous), 277 380 163 302 1122
Namakkal , Tamil Nadu

13 Swami Keshvanand Institute of  Technology, 291 379 170 283 1122
Management & Gramothan, Jaipur, Rajasthan

14 Faculty of  Engineering and Technology,
Swami Vivekanand Subharti University, Meerut, Uttar Pradesh 291 366 167 296 1120

15 Bonam Venkata Chalamayya Engineering College (Autonomous), 293 361 165 298 1117
Odalarevu, Andhra Pradesh
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16 Shirpur Education Society's, 308 341 159 309 1116
R.C. Patel Institute of  Technology,
Shirpur, Maharashtra

17 I.T.S Engineering College, 290 354 157 312 1112
Greater Noida, Uttar Pradesh

18 R.M.D. Engineering College, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 297 349 171 295 1112

19 K. S. R. College of  Engineering, Namakkal, Tamil Nadu 294 376 160 279 1109

RANKING OF TOP ENGINEERING COLLEGES OF EMINENCE

1 Galgotias College of  Engineering and Technology, 282 376 161 287 1106
Greater Noida, Uttar Pradesh

2 Shobhit Institute of  Engineering and Technology 292 354 162 297 1105
(Deemed to be University), Meerut, Uttar Pradesh

3 K Ramakrishnan College of Engineering, 275 349 176 301 1100
Tiruchirappalli, Tamil Nadu

4 College of  Agricultural Engineering and Technology, 290 363 160 288 1100
Junagadh, Gujarat

5 Model Institute of  Engineering & Technology, 291 347 164 298 1099
(MIET) (Autonomous), Jammu, Jammu & Kashmir (UT)

6 Ramdeobaba University, Nagpur, Maharashtra 293 343 175 288 1098

7 Amity School of  Engineering and Technology, 307 340 163 288 1098
Noida, Uttar Pradesh

8 University of Engineering and Management, 291 360 170 277 1097
Kolkata, West Bengal

9 Oriental Institute of  Science and Technology, 292 365 165 275 1097
Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh

10 Rajeev Gandhi Memorial College of  Engineering and Technology, 292 335 170 300 1096
Nandyal, Andhra Pradesh

11 Amrutvahini College of Engineering Sangamner, 291 336 163 301 1091
Sangamner, Maharashtra

12 Dr. Mahalingam College of  Engineering and Technology, 280 366 171 273 1090
Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu

13 Dr. C. V. Raman University, Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh 295 368 157 269 1088

14 Presidency University, School of  Engineering, Bengaluru, Karnataka 290 343 164 286 1082

15 The Oxford College of Engineering, 290 349 165 277 1082
Bengaluru, Karnataka

16 Shri Vaishnav Vidyapeeth Vishwavidyalaya, 290 344 157 291 1081
Indore, Madhya Pradesh
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17 Greater Noida Institute of  Technology, 285 348 168 280 1081
Greater Noida, Uttar Pradesh

18 Lakshmi Narain College of  Technology & Science, 281 358 157 279 1075
Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh

19 Sinhgad College of Engineering, 286 347 158 283 1074
Pune, Maharashtra

20 IIMT College of Engineering, 301 322 165 285 1073
Greater Noida, Uttar Pradesh

21 The ICFAI University Tripura, Agartala, Tripura 298 340 160 275 1073

22 Chouksey Engineering College, Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh 288 340 160 285 1073

RANKING OF OUTSTANDING ENGINEERING COLLEGES OF EXCELLENCE

1 Walchand Institute of  Technology, Solapur, Maharashtra 290 349 152 277 1067

2 Vidyavardhaka College of Engineering, Mysuru, Karnataka 273 335 172 287 1067

3 Vivekananda Institute of  Professional Studies - Technical Campus, 285 323 146 311 1066
Pitampura, Delhi

4 School of  Engineering and Technology, CMR University, 277 331 162 295 1065
Bengaluru, Karnataka

5 Raj Kumar Goel Institute of  Technology, 287 335 157 280 1059
Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh

6 Lakshmi Narain College of  Technology & Excellence, 286 342 157 261 1046
Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh

7 Sanjeev Agrawal Global Educational University Bhopal, 275 334 157 280 1045
Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh

8 Swami Vivekanand Institute of  Engineering and Technology, 282 318 160 281 1040
Patiala, Punjab

9 Central University of Haryana, 285 310 164 280 1039
Mahendergarh, Haryana

10 IPS Academy, Institute of  Engineering & Science, 282 310 167 279 1038
Indore, Madhya Pradesh

11 Narula Institute of  Technology, 281 327 162 268 1038
Kolkata, West Bengal

12 Sinhgad Technical Education Society's Rasiklal M Dhariwal 265 324 160 287 1035
Sinhgad Technical Institutes Campus, Pune, Maharashtra

13 Vemu Institute of  Technology, Chittoor, Andhra Pradesh 291 330 144 262 1028

14 G. Pulla Reddy Engineering College (Autonomous), 280 333 148 262 1023
Kurnool, Andhra Pradesh
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Disclaimer : The rankings presented in this survey are based solely on data voluntarily submitted by participating institutions. The evaluation is conducted using an objective and transparent methodology,
developed by a panel of subject-matter experts and educationists. This methodology is published alongside the rankings for complete transparency. An independent team is responsible for evaluating the data,
ensuring that there is no internalexternal influence on the analysis, evaluation process, or final outcomes. Every effort has been made to maintain the highest standards of accuracy, fairness and
integrity in the results. Readers are advised to exercise their own discretion and judgment in interpreting and using the rankings, keeping in mind their individual priorities and requirements.
Competition Review Pvt. Ltd. and its directors have no legal responsibility or liability whatsoever for the outcomes or interpretations, of  the survey and its published rankings.
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15 Rajasthan College of  Engineering for Women, 278 319 142 280 1020

Jaipur, Rajasthan

16 Parisutham Institute of  Technology and Science (Autonomous), 285 321 150 262 1017

Thanjavur, Tamil Nadu

17 Dnyanshree Institute of  Engineering & Technology, 271 299 162 284 1016

Satara, Maharashtra

18 R.V.S. College of  Engineering & Technology, 290 318 152 255 1014

Jamshedpur, Jharkhand

19 M. S. Bidve Engineering College, Latur, Maharashtra 288 304 160 255 1006

20 Aditya University (Formerly Aditya Engineering College), 259 300 153 268 981

Kakinada, Andhra Pradesh

21 Francis Xavier Engineering College, Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu 272 303 136 269 980

22 Geethanjali College of  Engineering and Technology, 263 329 134 249 974

Hyderabad, Telangana

23 Muthayammal Engineering College, Namakkal, Tamil Nadu 263 322 147 240 973

24 G. Pullaiah College of  Engineering and Technology, 273 271 145 276 965

Kurnool, Andhra Pradesh

25 Kamaraj College of  Engineering and Technology, 254 301 134 243 932

Virudhunagar, Tamil Nadu

RANKING OF TOP ENGINEERING COLLEGES OF EXCELLENCE

1 University Institute of  Science and Technology, 248 297 129 236 909

Rabindranath Tagore University Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh

2 Government Model Engineering College, Kochi, Kerala 236 243 138 269 886

3 Ravindra College of  Engineering for Women, 251 244 136 246 877

Kurnool, Andhra Pradesh

4 Sengunthar Engineering College (Autonomous), 257 273 132 214 876

Namakkal, Tamil Nadu

5 SCOPE Global Skills University, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh 240 254 118 248 860

6 T. John Institute of  Technology, Bengaluru, Karnataka 248 250 137 214 848

7 Sri Venkateswara College of  Engineering, Tirupati, Andhra Pradesh 231 257 120 234 841

8 Dr. C. V. Raman University, Bhagwanpur, Bihar 213 212 102 153 680
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ANDHRA PRADESH

1 Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation (Deemed to be University), Guntur

2 Velagapudi Rama Krishna Siddhartha School of  Engineering, Vijayawada

3 GMR Institute of  Technology, Rajam

4 Bonam Venkata Chalamayya Engineering College (Autonomous), Odalarevu

5 Rajiv Gandhi Memorial College of  Engineering and Technology

6 Vemu Institute of  Technology, Chittoor

7 G. Pulla Reddy Engineering College (Autonomous), Kurnool

8 Aditya University (Formerly Aditya Engineering College), Kakinada

9 G. Pullaiah College of  Engineering and Technology, Kurnool

10 Ravindra College of  Engineering for Women, Kurnool

11 Sri Venkateswara College of  Engineering, Tirupati

BIHAR

1 Dr. C. V. Raman University, Bhagwanpur

CHHATTISGARH

1 Rungta College of  Engineering & Technology, Bhilai

2 Kalinga University, Naya Raipur

3 Dr. C. V. Raman University, Bilaspur

4 Chouksey Engineering College, Bilaspur

DELHI

1 Maharaja Agrasen Institute of  Technology, New Delhi

2 Vivekananda Institute of  Professional Studies - Technical Campus, Pitampura, Delhi
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GUJARAT

1 Institute of  Technology, Nirma University, Ahmedabad

2 College of  Agricultural Engineering and Technology, Junagadh

HARYANA

1 Maharishi Markandeshwar Engineering College, Ambala

2 Central University of Haryana, Mahendergarh

JAMMU AND KASHMIR

1 Model Institute of  Engineering & Technology (Autonomous), Jammu

JHARKHAND

1 R.V.S. College of  Engineering & Technology, Jamshedpur

KARNATAKA

1 Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College of  Engineering & Technology, Dharwad

2 Sir M. Visvesvaraya Institute of  Technology, Bengaluru

3 Presidency University, School of  Engineering, Bengaluru

4 The Oxford College of Engineering, Bengaluru

5 Vidyavardhaka College of Engineering, Mysuru

6 School of  Engineering and Technology, CMR University, Bengaluru

7 T. John Institute of  Technology, Bengaluru

KERALA

1 Rajagiri School of  Engineering & Technology (Autonomous), Kochi

2 SCMS School of  Engineering and Technology, Ernakulam

3 Government Model Engineering College, Kochi
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MADHYA PRADESH

1 Oriental Institute of  Science and Technology, Bhopal

2 Shri Vaishnav Vidyapeeth Vishwavidyalaya, Indore, Indore

3 Lakshmi Narain College of  Technology & Science, Bhopal

4 Lakshmi Narain College of  Technology & Excellence, Bhopal

5 Sanjeev Agrawal Global Educational University, Bhopal

6 IPS Academy, Institute of  Engineering & Science, Indore

7 University Institute of  Science and Technology, Rabindranath Tagore University, Bhopal

8 Scope Global Skills University, Bhopal

MAHARASHTRA

1 Dwarkadas Jivanlal Sanghvi College of Engineering, Mumbai

2 Shirpur Education Society's, R.C. Patel Institute of  Technology, Shirpur

3 Ramdeobaba University, Nagpur

4 Amrutvahini College of Engineering Sangamner, Sangamner

5 Sinhgad College of Engineering, Pune

6 Walchand Institute of  Technology, Solapur

7 Sinhgad Technical Education Society's Rasiklal M Dhariwal Sinhgad Technical Institutes Campus, Pune

8 Dnyanshree Institute of  Engineering & Technology, Satara

9 M. S. Bidve Engineering College, Latur

PUNJAB

1 Chitkara University Institute of  Engineering & Technology, Rajpura

2 Guru Nanak Dev Engineering College, Ludhiana

3 Chandigarh Engineering College, Jhanjeri

4 Swami Vivekanand Institute of  Engineering and Technology, Patiala
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RAJASTHAN

1 Manipal University, Jaipur

2 Swami Keshvanand Institute of  Technology, Management & Gramothan, Jaipur

3 Rajasthan College of  Engineering for Women, Jaipur

SIKKIM

1 Sikkim Manipal Institute of  Technology, Gangtok

TAMIL NADU

1 Hindustan Institute of  Technology and Science, Chennai

2 Sona College of  Technology, Salem

3 Sathyabama Institute of  Science and Technology, Chennai

4 KCG College of  Technology, Chennai

5 K.S. Rangasamy College of  Technology, Tiruchengode

6 Hindusthan Institute of  Technology, Coimbatore

7 M. Kumarasamy College of Engineering, Karur

8 Velalar College of  Engineering and Technology, Erode

9 Excel Engineering College (Autonomous), Namakkal

10 R.M.D. Engineering College, Chennai

11 K. S. R. College of Engineering, Namakkal

12 K Ramakrishnan College of Engineering, Tiruchirappalli

13 Dr. Mahalingam College of  Engineering and Technology, Coimbatore

14 Parisutham Institute of  Technology and Science (Autonomous), Thanjavur

15 Francis Xavier Engineering College, Tirunelveli

16 Muthayammal Engineering College, Namakkal

17 Kamaraj College of  Engineering and Technology, Virudhunagar

18 Sengunthar Engineering College (Autonomous), Namakkal
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TELANGANA

1 Gokaraju Rangaraju Institute of  Engineering and Technology, Hyderabad

2 Guru Nanak Institutions Technical Campus (Autonomous), Hyderabad

3 Institute of Aeronautical Engineering, Hyderabad

4 Malla Reddy College of  Engineering and Technology, Hyderabad

5 Malla Reddy Engineering College For Women (Autonomous Institution), Hyderabad

6 Geethanjali College of  Engineering and Technology, Hyderabad

TRIPURA

1 The ICFAI University Tripura, Agartala

UTTAR PRADESH

1 Jaypee Institute of  Information Technology, Noida

2 Ajay Kumar Garg Engineering College, Ghaziabad

3 Galgotias University, Greater Noida

4 Noida International University/School of  Engineering and Technology, Greater Noida

5 Faculty of  Engineering and Technology, Swami Vivekananad Subharti University, Meerut

6 I.T.S Engineering College, Greater Noida

7 Galgotias College of  Engineering and Technology, Greater Noida

8 Shobhit Institute of  Engineering and Technology (Deemed to be University), Meerut

9 Amity School of  Engineering and Technology, Noida

10 Greater Noida Institute of  Technology, Greater Noida

11 IIMT College of Engineering, Greater Noida

12 Raj Kumar Goel Institute of  Technology, Ghaziabad

WEST BENGAL

1 University of Engineering and Management, Kolkata

2 Narula Institute of  Technology, Kolkata
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1 Institute of  Technology, Nirma University, Ahmedabad, Gujarat 467

2 Jaypee Institute of  Information Technology, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 453

3 Hindustan Institute of  Technology and Science, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 441

4 Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation (Deemed to be University),

Guntur, Andhra Pradesh 440

5 Sona College of  Technology, Salem, Tamil Nadu 432

6 Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College of  Engineering & Technology

Dharwad, Karnataka 430

7 Manipal University Jaipur, Rajasthan 428

8 Sathyabama Institute of  Science and Technology, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 419

9 Guru Nanak Dev Engineering College, Ludhiana, Punjab 414

10 Chitkara University Institute of  Engineering & Technology, Rajpura, Punjab 410

11 KCG College of  Technology, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 407

12 Sikkim Manipal Institute of  Technology, Gangtok, Sikkim 406

13 Guru Nanak Institutions Technical Campus (Autonomous), Hyderabad, Telangana 406

14 Rajagiri School of  Engineering & Technology (Autonomous), Kochi, Kerala 405

15 Malla Reddy Engineering College for Women (Autonomous Institution)

Hyderabad, Telangana 405

16 Rungta College of  Engineering & Technology, Bhilai, Chhattisgarh 404

17 Hindusthan Institute of  Technology, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu 402

18 Maharishi Markandeshwar Engineering College, Ambala, Haryana 401

19 Velagapudi Rama Krishna Siddhartha School of  Engineering

Vijayawada, Andhra Pradesh 401

20 Gokaraju Rangaraju Institute of  Engineering And Technology

Hyderabad, Telangana 399
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1 Sathyabama Institute of  Science and Technology, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 381

2 Hindustan Institute of  Technology and Science, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 376

3 Sona College of  Technology, Salem, Tamil Nadu 372

4 Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation (Deemed to be University), Guntur, Andhra Pradesh 369

5 Manipal University, Jaipur, Rajasthan 368

6 Jaypee Institute of  Information Technology, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 365

7 Rajagiri School of  Engineering & Technology (Autonomous), Kochi, Kerala 355

8 Chitkara University Institute of  Engineering & Technology, Rajpura, Punjab 355

9 Institute of  Technology, Nirma University, Ahmedabad, Gujarat 354

10 Sikkim Manipal Institute of  Technology, Gangtok, Sikkim 352

11 Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College of  Engineering & Technology, Dharwad, Karnataka 342

12 Institute of  Aeronautical Engineering, Hyderabad, Telangana 338

13 Ajay Kumar Garg Engineering College, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh 333

14 K.S. Rangasamy College of  Technology, Tiruchengode, Tamil Nadu 332

15 Dwarkadas Jivanlal Sanghvi College of Engineering, Mumbai, Maharashtra 331

16 Galgotias University, Greater Noida, Uttar Pradesh 330

17 Maharaja Agrasen Institute of  Technology, New Delhi 328

18 Rungta College of  Engineering & Technology, Bhilai, Chhattisgarh 328

19 M. Kumarasamy College of  Engineering, Karur, Tamil Nadu 326

20 Malla Reddy College of  Engineering and Technology, Hyderabad, Telangana 324


